SYCAMORE TRUCK SCALE PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. 8891 DATE: 6/25/2020

		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.	Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - Traffic Control - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,730.00	\$2,500.00
10911 - Mobilization - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,150.00	\$43,100.00	\$16,000.00
20101 - Excavation Cut - CY	1800.00	\$25.00	\$45,000.00	\$18.25	\$11.60	\$30.00
20109 - Finish Grading - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,220.00	\$14,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,368.00	\$10,000.00
20130 - Under Drain - LF	300.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$15.50	\$25.00
20140 - Geotextile Fabric Type SAS Non-woven - SY	700.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.30	\$1.50	\$3.00
20214 - Select Fill, Crushed Stone, Grade #2 - TON	275.00	\$17.00	\$4,675.00	\$22.25	\$29.00	\$28.00
20217 - Clear Stone - TON	950.00	\$25.45	\$24,177.50	\$24.45	\$17.16	\$28.00
20219 - Breaker Run Base, Grade #5 - TON	690.00	\$17.00	\$11,730.00	\$17.25	\$17.30	\$20.00
20701 - Terrace Seeding, Sun Terrace Mix - SY	550.00	\$3.30	\$1,815.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$5.00
21002 - Erosion Control Inspection - EACH	4.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00
21013 - Street Sweeping - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,500.00
21017 - Silt Sock (8 inch) - Complete - LF	550.00	\$8.25	\$4,537.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00
21041 - Inlet Protection, Type D - Complete - EACH	2.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
21061 - Erosion Matting, Class I, Urban Type A - SY	550.00	\$2.07	\$1,138.50	\$1.88	\$1.90	\$6.00
40201 - HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	75.00	\$119.00	\$8,925.00	\$104.00	\$105.10	\$120.00
40205 - HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H - TON	45.00	\$166.00	\$7,470.00	\$154.00	\$155.60	\$150.00
50226 - Utility Trench Patch Type III - TF	65.00	\$62.00	\$4,030.00	\$46.00	\$35.60	\$40.00
90000 - Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement - SF	350.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$2.55	\$2.20	\$3.00
90001 - Precast Concrete Retaining Walls - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$28,504.00	\$28,504.00	\$92,067.00	\$23,255.00	\$25,000.00
90002 - Electrical Work (Interior) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,569.00	\$9,569.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,699.00	\$9,000.00
90003 - Electrical Work (Exterior) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,004.00	\$8,004.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,277.00	\$9,000.00
90004 - Concrete Work (Ramps & Scale Foundation Slab) - SF	2000.00	\$12.83	\$25,660.00	\$16.55	\$27.72	\$25.00
90005 - Midwest Guardrail System (MGS) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,776.00	\$17,776.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,000.00
90006 - Concrete Work (Shoulders & Pole Support Pads) - SF	750.00	\$18.60	\$13,950.00	\$8.95	\$16.30	\$10.00
90007 - Concrete Work (Scale Pan) - SF	575.00	\$8.70	\$5,002.50	\$9.05	\$22.22	\$22.00
26 Items	Totals		\$263,244.00	\$283,838.50	\$292,238.00	\$299,860.00